
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010854-2022 

Awarded contract

BAS Future Air Capability

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2022/S 000-010854

Published: 27 April 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

British Antarctic Survey, Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Email

BASProcurement@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1235446553

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010854-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010854-2022
mailto:BASProcurement@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

UKK14 - Swindon

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Scientific Research

http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

BAS Future Air Capability

Reference number

PR20018

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34700000 - Aircraft and spacecraft

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for the provision of BAS Future Air Capability.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £61,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34711110 - Fixed-wing aircrafts
50210000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services related to aircraft and
other equipment
50211000 - Repair and maintenance services of aircraft

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 7

NUTS codes

CA - Canada

Main site or place of performance

Canada

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Purchase of aircraft suitable for Antarctic shortfield operations, modification for cargo and
personnel transport, provision of spares, initial and ongoing pilot and maintenance training
and ongoing maintenance provision for up to 5 years post aircraft acceptance.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criteria as set out in tender documents / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Cost criteria as set out in tender documents / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 167-405978

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PR20018

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:405978-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Field Aviation Company Inc

Pearson International Airport, 2450 Derry Road East, Hangar 2, Mississauga

Ontario

L5S 1B2

Country

Canada

NUTS code

CA - Canada

National registration number

N/A

Internet address

www.fieldav.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: 88,000,000 USD

Total value of the contract/lot: 84,080,000 USD

http://www.fieldav.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=681417907

 GO Reference: GO-2022427-PRO-20040308

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=681417907
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-15T16:56:01+0100
	TCPDF




